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ANIMA… who
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Highlights

«new» ANIMA, «old» skills: a problem solver and fee generator, with a distinctive attitude of service 
company strongly linked to its distributors through long term strategic partnerships

ANIMA: different, yet unique!

Source: ANIMA

-0.4 Net New Money (€bn)

92.6 AuM (€bn)
+23% vs 1H17

151.5 Net commissions (€m)
+31% vs. 1H17

70.1 Net Income (€m)
+38% vs. 1H17

86.5 Adj. Net Income (€m)
+44% vs. 1H17

28,1 28,3 29,7

1H17 2017FY 1H18

25.8%25.5%

2017FY1H17 1H18

28.0%

Net commissions
bps/avg AuM

Cost/Income
as a % of total revenues

▶ Continued focus on recurrent revenue generation and 
sustainable profitability

▶ M&A execution proceeding smoothly and slightly faster 
than initial timeline forecast:

▶ BAMI insurance mandates deal closed by H1

▶ Poste deal to be executed in Q4

▶ Aletti Gestielle merger into ANIMA Sgr expected by year end
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Anima AuM evolution

Source: ANIMA, data in € bn

ANIMA: different, yet unique!

NNMNNM AuM 2017AuM 2016

0.9

M&A

19.1

Mkt

94.4

72.7

92.6

-1.5

1.7

Mkt AuM 1H18

-0.4*

▶ *NNM significantly affected by the divestment of a large mandate by an institutional client weighing on Q2 for a total  of 
approx €1.2bn including wrap component
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1H18 net inflows breakdown

Source: ANIMA, data in € bn

ANIMA: different, yet unique!
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Business by segment

ANIMA: different, yet unique!

Retail Institutional

60% AuM = €55.9bn 40% AuM = €36.7bn

35.1%
Wrap#

Source: ANIMA as of 30-Jun-2018      *Includes BMPS, Banco BPM, Cre.Val. and BPPB    # Wrap: Anima funds invested by other products managed by Anima

86.1%
Strategic 
partners*

BAMI
49.6%

BMPS
29.2%

CVAL
6.5%
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0.8%
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Other
banks

4.4%
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0.4%
other
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17.2%
Poste

11.9%
Funds
users/subadvisory
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Investment performance

Source: ANIMA - Bloomberg (FIDMGEND Index for Italian Industry)                                               Source: ANIMA - ASSOGESTIONI for IT Industry funds breakdown by category

ANIMA: different, yet unique!
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Flagship funds sailing smoothly over troubled waters

Source: ANIMA / Bloomberg tickers GESSFOR IM Equity / GESVISC IM Equity (Class A – retail/accumulation)

ANIMA: different, yet unique!

▶ ANIMA Sforzesco (90% fixed income vs 10% equity) and Visconteo (70% fixed income vs 30% equity) 
have combined AuM of €9.1bn as of June 30th ,2018

▶ YTD performance highlights very strong focus on protection and volatility control, in line with their
historical track record
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1H18 net inflows in mutual funds by asset class

Source: NNM in ANIMA mutual funds – data in €m   According to ASSOGESTIONI classification

ANIMA: different, yet unique!
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Focus on flows

Source: ANIMA

ANIMA: different, yet unique!

Total Net  New Money*

537

-287

-760

-280

292

-1,000

-500

0
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1,000
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2,000

2,500

2,130

2H17

Institutional

1,843

1H16

Retail

2H16 1H18

-27

1H17

803
1,653

1,138

1,563
829

1,680
1,418

▶ * excluding single large one offs:   +€3.4bn in 1H16, -€1.5bn in 2H16 , -€1.8bn in 2H17 and -€1.2bn in 1H18
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Poste – evolution of the partnership

Source: ANIMA

▶ During July 2018 the shareholders’ meetings of both ANIMA Sgr and Bancoposta Fondi Sgr approved the spinoff of the Class I 
activities which shall be contributed to ANIMA by 4Q18

ANIMA: different, yet unique!
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P&L overview

1 1H17 and 2017 figures for ANIMA excluding Aletti Gestielle SGR

▶ Retail margin improved vs. 2017 year-end also 
through the consolidation of Aletti Gestielle assets

▶ Institutional margin decreasing  as of Q2 mainly as 
a consequence of the anticipated loss of the €1.4bn 
mandate

ANIMA: different, yet unique!

€m 1H18 1H171 % 20171

Net commissions 151.469 115.693 233.137

Performance fees 17.988 3.657 23.890

Total revenues 169.458 119.350 +42% 257.027

Personnel cost
o/w fixed
o/w variable

(22.656)
(17.427)

(5.229)

(18.362)
(13.295)

(5.067)

(36.267)
(26.173)
(10.095)

Other expense (21.019) (15.019) (29.185)

Total expense (43.675) (33.381) (65.452)

EBITDA 125.783 85.969 +46% 191.575

Non recurring costs (3.435) (0.182) (9.555)

LTIP expense - (3.847) (3.847)

Other income/(cost) 0.559 2.088 6.541

D&A (21.286) (8.847) (17.983)

EBIT 101.621 75.181 +35% 166.729

Net financial charges (3.877) (2.245) (6.839)

PBT 97.744 72.936 +34% 159.890

Income tax (27.670) (22.312) (48.597)

Net income 70.074 50.624 +38% 111.293

Adjusted net income 86.489 59.960 +44% 133.780

bps/avg AuM 1H18 1H171 20171

Retail 30.9 28.3 28.5

Institutional 27.8 27.9 28.0

Average 29.7 28.1 28.3

Cost/income 1H18 1H171 20171

on total revenues 25.8% 28.0% 25.5%

ex performance fees 28.8% 28.9% 28.1%

▶ LTIP approved in June by the EGM; to be expensed 
starting from 3Q18

▶ Cost/income remains low even if M&A synergies 
still to be extracted

▶ Tax rate slightly above 28%
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▶ As of 31 December 2017 "Intangible assets" amounted to €1,389.2m and included:
 the goodwill of Anima CGU (generated in the period 2009-2012 for €639.2m and tested yearly under IAS 36, 
 the provisional goodwill arising from the acquisition of Gestielle SGR for €689.8m, 
 the residual value of intangible assets identified in PPA for €55.7m (net of amortization) and 
 other intangible assets (mainly software) totaling €4.5m

▶ The provisional goodwill of Aletti Gestielle SGR  was allocated for €380.3m to amortising intangibles 
with effect as of December 31st 2017 under IFRS3

Amortisation of intangibles (1/2)

Intangible Assets - data in €/000 31.12.17 31.12.17R 30.06.18

ANIMA CGU 639.185 639.185 639.185

Aletti Gestielle SGR - 421.950 421.950

Total goodwill (subject yearly to impairment test) 639.185 1.061.136 1.061.136

Aletti Gestielle SGR provisional goodwill 689.825 - -

Total goodwill 1.329.010 1.061.136 1.061.136

Intangibles ANIMA 55.658 55.658 48.338

Intangibles Aletti Gestielle SGR - 380.342 367.663

Intangibles BAMI insurance mandates «BAMINS» - - 138.622

Total intangibles (amortising) 55.658 435.999 554.623

Other 4.523 4.523 4.515

TOTAL INTANGIBLE ASSETS 1.389.191 1.501.658 1.620.276

ANIMA: different, yet unique!
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▶ Aletti Gestielle SGR goodwill generated in H1 €12.7m depreciation due to the beginning of a 15ys 
amortisation for the initial amount of €380.3m which includes €112.5m deferred tax (@29.57% tax rate)  

▶ The acquisition of the insurance mandates from BAMI on June 29th 2018  for a total consideration of 
€138.6m should also be entirely amortised evenly over 15 years since July 1st 2018

▶ An additional amortisation shall arise after the closing of the Poste deal (expected in 4Q18)

ANIMA: different, yet unique!

Amortisation of intangibles (2/2)

data in €m 1Q18A 2Q18A 3Q18E 4Q18E 2018E 2019E 2020E 2021E 2022E

ANIMA PPA (3.6) (3.6) (3.6) (3.6) (14.7) (11.6) (10.7) (1.8) (1.8)

Aletti PPA n.a. (12.7) (6.3) (6.3) (25.4) (25.4) (25.4) (25.4) (25.4)

BAMINS* - - (2.3) (2.3) (4.6) (9.2) (9.2) (9.2) (9.2)

Poste PPA§ - - - tbd tbd (7.3) (7.3) (7.3) (7.3)

TOTAL (3.6) (16.3) (12.3) >(12.3) (44.7) (53.6) (52.7) (43.7) (43.7)

*assuming 15ys amortisation period §assuming approx 90% of the price paid to be amortised over 15 ys
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Net financial position

Source: ANIMA

ANIMA: different, yet unique!

€m 1H18 2017 1H17

Bank loan (525.3) (450.0) (180.0)

Bridge to equity loan - (250.0) -

Accrued interest expense - (0.2) -

Due to Banco BPM - (113.7) -

TOTAL DEBT (525.3) (813.9) (180.0)

Cash 252.1 359.6 240.8

Securities 92.1 150.7 146.6

Perf.  fee receivable - 27.7 0.4

TOTAL CASH 344.2 537.9 387.7

NET FINANCIAL POSITION (181.1) (276.0) 207.7

344,2

537,9

387,7

-525,3
-450,2

-180,0

-250,0

-113,7

1H18 2017

-181.1

1H17

Total debt

Total cash

-276.0

207.7

▶ Gross debt entirely at Holding level, whereas cash is 
generated by subsidiaries and moved to the Holdco through 
dividends

▶ NFP does not reflect the €120m additional debt for the Poste 
deal by year end

▶ The bridge loan was entirely paid back at the end of April with 
the proceeds of the right issue

at Holding co. level

mainly in subsidiaries, 
including regulatory capital

--- Bridge to equity loan

--- Due to Banco BPM
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LTIP: focus on cash EPS

ANIMA: different, yet unique!

2018-20 cumulated adjusted EPS targets

€ 0,470

€ 1,602

€ 0,516

€ 0,541

2018-20 TargetConsensus*

2020E

2019E

2018E

€ 1.528

* Consensus based on Bloomberg  EE as of August 1st, 2018      § estimate based on the same criteria applied for the options assigned June 21, 2018

▶ new LTIP approved by the EGM for max 
8,780,353  shares (2.31% of current share capital) 
split over three rolling 3ys vesting periods

▶ LTIP KPIs : 
 50% based on adjusted (cash) EPS growth
 25% growth of market share vs. Italian peers
 25% TRS against a panel of 20 European comparable

▶ LTIP cost (non cash-out item) according IFRS2 at 
the time of options assignment and expensed 
from the Grant Date until the Vesting Date for 
each of the three periods

Grant date 2Q18A 3Q18E 4Q18E 2018E 2019E 2020E 2021E 2022E 2023E

21 Jun 18 (41.75% of total # of options) 0.0 (1.0) (1.0) (1.9) (3.9) (3.9) (2.7) (1.4) (0.3)

20 Jul 18 (34.50% of total #of options)§ - (0.5) (0.8) (1.3) (3.3) (3.3) (2.3) (1.1) (0.3)

by 30 Jun 19 (23.75% of total #of options) - tbd tbd tbd tbd tbd tbd tbd tbd

TOTAL 0.0 >(1.5) >(1.8) >(3.2) >(7.2) >(7.2) >(5.0) >(2.5) >(0.6)

LTIP cost  (assuming 100% KPI achievement)
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Closing remarks

▶ Execution of the BAMI and Poste deals absolutely on track (and even slightly ahead of expected timeline)

▶ We continue to remain focused on cash generation and profitability, as H1 figures demonstrate

▶ In H1, especially leveraging on our strategic partnerships, we delivered organic growth in a bumpy 
environment for the domestic and European industry

▶ Commercial activity was influenced by market turbulences, especially those affecting in Q2 Italian bond 
and equity markets, more likely to be perceived as “strong negative newsflow” by Italian retail investors, 
thus reducing appetite for investments

▶ New agreements signed in the past few months are not yet at full speed but they are progressing well and 
this is also why we anticipate a better H2 (in absence of major market disruptions) for net new money, 
unlike the typical seasonality which usually sees a deceleration from H1

ANIMA: different, yet unique!

Net new money trend*

803 829

500

0

1,000

1,500

2,000

1H171H16 2H16 2H17 1H18 2H18E

1,843
1,653

1,138

~1,500

* excluding single large one offs:   +€3.4bn in 1H16, -€1.5bn in 2H16 , -€1.8bn in 2H17 and -€1.2bn in 1H18
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Tel. +39.02.63536.226
fabrizio.armone@animaholding.it

These slides have been prepared by Anima Holding S.p.A. (“Anima”, the “Company” and together with its subsidiaries the “Group”), solely for a presentation to investors. These slides are being shown for information purposes and neither this document nor
any copy thereof may be reproduced, further distributed to any other person or published, in whole or in part, for any purpose. The information contained in this document (“Information”) has been provided by the Company or obtained from publicly
available sources and has not been independently verified. None of the Company or any of their respective affiliates, directors, officers, advisers, agents or employees, nor any other person make any representation or warranty, express or implied, as to,
and no reliance should be placed on, the fairness, accuracy, materiality, completeness or correctness of the Information or any opinions contained herein. This presentation may contain financial information and/or operating data and/or market
information regarding the business, assets and liabilities of the Company and its consolidated subsidiaries and the results of operations and markets in which the Company and its consolidated subsidiaries are active. Such financial information may not
have been audited, reviewed or verified by any independent accounting firm and/or such operating or market information may be based on management estimates or on reports prepared by third parties which neither the Company nor the Banks have
independently verified. It is not the intention of the Company to provide, and you may not rely on these materials as providing, a complete or comprehensive analysis of the Company’s financial or trading position or prospects. This presentation speaks as
of its date and will not be updated. The Information included in this presentation may be subject to updating, completion, revision and amendment and such Information may change materially without notice. No person is under any obligation to update or
keep current the Information contained in this presentation and any estimates, opinions and projections expressed relating thereto are subject to change without notice. Neither the Company nor any of their respective affiliates, directors, officers,
advisers, agents or employees, nor any other person shall have any liability whatsoever (in negligence or otherwise) for any loss howsoever arising from any use of these materials or its contents or otherwise arising in connection with this presentation.

This document includes forward-looking statements which include statements regarding ANIMA’s business strategy, financial condition, results of operations and market data, as well as other statements that are not historical facts. By their nature,
forward-looking statements are subject to numerous factors, risks and uncertainties that could cause actual outcomes and results to be materially different from those projected. Readers are cautioned not to place undue reliance on these forward-looking
statements. Except for any ongoing obligation to disclose material information as required by the relevant regulations, ANIMA does not have any intention or obligation to publicly update or revise any forward-looking statements after ANIMA distributes
this document, whether to reflect any future events or circumstances or otherwise.

Any projections, estimates, forecasts, targets, prospects, returns and/or opinions contained in this presentation involve elements of subjective judgment and analysis and are based upon the best judgment of the Company as of the date of this presentation.
No representation or warranty is given as to the achievement or reasonableness of, and no reliance should be placed on, any valuations, forecasts, estimates, opinions and projections contained in this presentation. In all cases, recipients should conduct
their own investigation and analysis on the Company and the Information contained in this presentation.

Forward-looking statements concern future circumstances and results and other statements that are not historical facts, sometimes identified by the words “believes”, “expects”, “predicts”, “intends”, “projects”, “plans”, “estimates”, “aims”, “foresees”,
“anticipates”, “targets”, and similar expressions.

A multitude of factors can cause actual events to differ significantly from any anticipated development. Forward-looking statements contained in this presentation regarding past trends or activities should not be taken as a representation that such trends
or activities will continue in the future. No one undertakes any obligation to update or revise any forward-looking statements, whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise. You should not place undue reliance on forward-looking
statements, which speak only as of the date of this presentation and are subject to change without notice.

This document does not contain or constitute an offer of, or the solicitation of an offer to buy, securities, nor will there be any sale of securities referred to in this announcement, in any jurisdiction, including the United States, Australia, Canada or
Japan in which such offer, solicitation or sale is not permitted or would require the approval of local authorities. The securities referred to herein may not be offered or sold in the United States unless registered under the U.S. Securities Act of 1933,
as amended (the “Securities Act”) or offered in a transaction exempt from, or not subject to, the registration requirements of the Securities Act. The securities referred to herein have not been and will not be registered under the Securities Act or
under the applicable securities laws of Australia, Canada or Japan. There will be no public offer of the securities in the United States, Australia, Canada or Japan and Anima does not intend to register any portion of the offering of securities in the
United States. Any public offering will be conducted in Italy pursuant to a prospectus, duly authorized by the Commissione Nazionale per le Società e la Borsa (“Consob”) in accordance with applicable regulations. Neither this document nor any part
of it nor the fact of its distribution may form the basis of, or be relied on in connection with, any contract or investment decision in relation thereto.

Disclaimer and safe harbor statements


